

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**918 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1016 OF 2024
IN SA/168/2022
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2018**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2018
IN SA/279/2018**

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 410 OF 2022**

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2022**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2022
IN SA/168/2022**

SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE

VERSUS

PUSHPA ALIAS ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S. B. Narwade Patil, Advocate for Applicant

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 05/07/2024.

P. C. :

1. The learned counsel for the appellant-husband, submits that the respondent No.1- wife has received a huge amount of compensation in respect of acquisition of her own land and therefore, the documents in respect of the same, are required to be

produced on record by way of an additional evidence. However, such application for production of additional documents can be decided at the time of main appeal.

2. The learned counsel for the appellant sought injunction order in respect of the impugned order of paying certain maintenance amount. However, there are in all three appeals pending between the parties and one of them is of the year 2018. As such, the learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to obtain administrative order for clubbing the appeal of 2018 with the remaining two appeals. As such, stand over to 19/07/2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)