

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**926 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1016 OF 2024
IN SA/168/2022**

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2018**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2018
IN SA/279/2018**

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 410 OF 2022**

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2022**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2022
IN SA/168/2022**

**SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE
VERSUS**

PUSHPA ALIAS ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. A. G. Kanade h/f Mr. S. B. Narwade Patil, Advocate for
Applicant

Mr. N. C. Garud, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 16/08/2024.

P. C. :

1. It appears that this is a dispute between husband and wife.
Therefore, considering the nature of dispute, all these appeals can

be heard finally at admission stage alongwith the pending applications.

2. As such, stand over to 13/09/2024 for final hearing at admission stage alongwith the pending applications, by way of a last chance.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

VS Maind/-