



920 CA 1016-2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

920 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1016 OF 2024  
IN SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2022  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2018 IN SA/279/2018  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2022  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2022 IN SA/168/2022

SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE  
VERSUS  
PUSHPA ALIAS ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE AND ANOTHER

...  
Mr. S.B. Narwade Patil – Advocate for Applicant  
Mr. N.C. Garud – Advocate for Respondents  
....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**  
**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2024**

**PER COURT :**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2024.

**[ SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE ]**  
**JUDGE**