



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1016 OF 2024
IN SA/168/2022**

**SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE
VERSUS
PUSHPA ALIAS ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE AND
ANOTHER**

...
Mr. A. G. Kande h/f Mr. S. B. Narwade Patil, Advocate for
Applicant.

Mr. N. C. Garud, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...
**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2018
IN SA/279/2018
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 410 OF 2022
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2022
IN SA/168/2022**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 13th DECEMBER, 2024.**

P.C.:-

1. Second Appeals are yet to be admitted.
2. Mr. Narwade, learned Advocate appearing for the applicant submits that he has pressing urgency as far as prayer for stay in Second Appeal No.168/2022 is concerned.
3. In view of the above, place the Second Appeals for admission on 21.01.2025 alongwith Civil Applications.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**