



( 1 )

54-CA-1016-24

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

54 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1016 OF 2024 IN SA/168/2022  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2018 IN SA/279/2018  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 410 OF 2022  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2022  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2022 IN SA/168/2022

Subhash Pandurang Bhanbhane

VERSUS

Pushpa Alias Alka Subhash Bhanbhane And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. A. G. Kanade h/f. Mr. S. B. Narwade Patil

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 : Adv. N. C. Garud

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 21.04.2025

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that, pursuant to the order dated 12.02.2025, the applicant has deposited an amount of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacks only) within the period granted by the Court. By the said order, stay to the execution proceedings was granted till the next date.

2. In view of this compliance, interim relief granted earlier stands continued till the next date.
  
3. Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> June 2025 for further consideration.

( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J. )

PRW