



This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

(1)

CA-1016-24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

958 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1016 OF 2024 IN SA/168/2022

**SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE
VERSUS
PUSHPA ALIAS ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE AND ANOTHER**

...

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2018 IN SA/279/2018

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 410 OF 2022

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2022 IN SA/168/2022

...

Mr. A. G. Kanade h/f. Mr. S. B. Narwade Patil, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. N. C. Garud, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 02.07.2025

PER COURT :-

1. A motion is made for speaking to the minutes of order dated 20.06.2025 to correct the initials of name of Advocate Kadam who is appointed as mediator by order dated 20.06.2025.

2. It is pointed out that the correct initials are S. K. Kadam, however the order wrongly mentions the initials as S. P. Kadam. The same may be

This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

(2)

CA-1016-24

corrected.

3. Corrected order be uploaded.

4. Motion stands disposed of.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

PRW