



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**940 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1016 OF 2024
IN SA/168/2022**

SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE
VERSUS
PUSHPA ALIAS ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE AND ANOTHER
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2018

SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE
VERSUS
PUSHPA @ ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE
WITH
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2018
IN SA/279/2018**

SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE
VERSUS
PUSHPA @ ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 410 OF 2022

SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE
VERSUS
PUSHPA ALIAS ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2022

SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE
VERSUS
PUSHPA ALIAS ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE AND ANOTHER
WITH
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2022
IN SA/168/2022**

SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE

VERSUS

PUSHPA ALIAS ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE AND ANOTHER

Mr.A.G.Kanade h/f Mr.S.B.Narwade Patil, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr.N.C.Garud, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

DATE : JULY 9, 2025

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the applicant/appellant as well as respondents state that although parties explored compromise through mediation, the same was not successful and now desires to contest the proceedings.
2. Put up all the second appeals on 12.08.2025 for admission.
Interim relief, to continue, till the next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)