



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 15.09.2025**

**PER COURT:**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
  
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters on board dated 15.09.2025</b>	<b>Adjourned to</b>
74 WRIT PETITION NO. 12197 OF 2021	28.11.2025
81 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14061 OF 2022 IN RC/619/2020 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14059 OF 2022 IN RC/620/2020	
82 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1510 OF 2023 IN SA/376/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 376 OF 2024	
83 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4910 OF 2023 IN SA/375/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 375 OF 2024	
84 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1016 OF 2024 IN SA/168/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2018 IN SA/279/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2022 IN SA/168/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 410 OF 2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2022	
85 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3304 OF 2024 IN SA/65/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13017 OF 2024 IN SA/65/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2024	
86 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9424 OF 2024 IN SAST/24149/2024	
87 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11502 OF 2024 IN SA/320/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 320 OF 2024	
88 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7527 OF 2025 IN CAST/15958/2021 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 237 OF 2000 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7554 OF 2014 IN SA/237/2000 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2010 OF 2000 IN SA/237/2000	
89 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8025 OF 2025 IN SA/613/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8826 OF 2024 IN SA/613/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9343 OF 2018 IN SA/613/2018 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 613 OF 2018	
90 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8210 OF 2025 IN SAST/31743/2024	
92 SECOND APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1985 OF 2023 IN SA/425/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7573 OF 2018 IN SA/425/2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4691 OF 2023 IN SA/425/2018	01.12.2025
93 SECOND APPEAL NO. 975 OF 2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 973 OF 2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 974 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11984 OF 2023 IN SA/974/2022	
94 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2083 OF 2024 IN CA/6877/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6877 OF 2012 IN SAST/269/2012	
95 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10029 OF 2024 IN SAST/22479/2024	
96 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9029 OF 2025 IN WP/11777/2017	
97 WRIT PETITION NO. 2397 OF 2025	
99 WRIT PETITION NO. 10520 OF 2025	

<p>100 SECOND APPEAL NO. 377 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7039 OF 2020 IN SA/377/2020</p> <p>101 SECOND APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14038 OF 2021 IN SA/820/2022</p> <p>102 WRIT PETITION NO. 13871 OF 2019</p> <p>103 WRIT PETITION NO. 14193 OF 2019</p> <p>104 WRIT PETITION NO. 14613 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15425 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13971 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14614 OF 2023</p> <p>105 WRIT PETITION NO. 336 OF 2025</p> <p>106 WRIT PETITION NO. 347 OF 2025</p> <p>107 WRIT PETITION NO. 1486 OF 2025</p> <p>108 WRIT PETITION NO. 1496 OF 2025</p> <p>109 WRIT PETITION NO. 1809 OF 2025</p> <p>110 WRIT PETITION NO. 2135 OF 2025</p> <p>111 WRIT PETITION NO. 2764 OF 2025</p> <p>112 WRIT PETITION NO. 2778 OF 2025</p> <p>113 WRIT PETITION NO. 2804 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3696 OF 2025 IN WP/2804/2025</p> <p>114 WRIT PETITION NO. 2815 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3676 OF 2025 IN WP/2815/2025</p> <p>115 WRIT PETITION NO. 3223 OF 2025</p> <p>116 WRIT PETITION NO. 3224 OF 2025</p> <p>117 WRIT PETITION NO. 3429 OF 2025</p> <p>118 WRIT PETITION NO. 3496 OF 2025</p> <p>119 WRIT PETITION NO. 3845 OF 2025</p> <p>120 WRIT PETITION NO. 3904 OF 2025</p> <p>121 WRIT PETITION NO. 4064 OF 2025</p> <p>122 WRIT PETITION NO. 4283 OF 2025</p> <p>123 WRIT PETITION NO. 4311 OF 2025</p> <p>124 WRIT PETITION NO. 4432 OF 2025</p> <p>125 WRIT PETITION NO. 4434 OF 2025</p> <p>126 WRIT PETITION NO. 5104 OF 2025</p> <p>127 WRIT PETITION NO. 5147 OF 2025</p> <p>128 WRIT PETITION NO. 5150 OF 2025</p> <p>129 WRIT PETITION NO. 5152 OF 2025</p> <p>130 WRIT PETITION NO. 5153 OF 2025</p> <p>131 WRIT PETITION NO. 5172 OF 2025</p> <p>132 WRIT PETITION NO. 5736 OF 2025</p>	
<p>133 WRIT PETITION NO. 5972 OF 2025</p> <p>134 WRIT PETITION NO. 6003 OF 2025</p> <p>137 WRIT PETITION NO. 7049 OF 2025</p> <p>138 WRIT PETITION NO. 8803 OF 2025</p> <p>141 WRIT PETITION NO. 12277 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12280 OF 2015</p> <p>142 WRIT PETITION NO. 3377 OF 2017</p> <p>143 WRIT PETITION NO. 9610 OF 2017</p> <p>144 WRIT PETITION NO. 13686 OF 2017</p> <p>145 WRIT PETITION NO. 14636 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5605 OF 2018</p> <p>146 WRIT PETITION NO. 4231 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12027 OF 2021</p> <p>147 WRIT PETITION NO. 4570 OF 2019</p> <p>148 WRIT PETITION NO. 5295 OF 2019</p> <p>149 WRIT PETITION NO. 7085 OF 2019</p> <p>150 WRIT PETITION NO. 10048 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4121 OF 2025 IN WP/10048/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9316 OF 2025 IN WP/10048/2019</p> <p>151 WRIT PETITION NO. 334 OF 2021</p> <p>152 WRIT PETITION NO. 1147 OF 2021</p> <p>153 WRIT PETITION NO. 3195 OF 2021</p> <p>154 WRIT PETITION NO. 5072 OF 2021</p> <p>155 WRIT PETITION NO. 9449 OF 2021</p> <p>156 WRIT PETITION NO. 9974 OF 2021</p> <p>157 WRIT PETITION NO. 3611 OF 2023</p> <p>158 WRIT PETITION NO. 5187 OF 2023</p>	<p>02.12.2025</p>

<p>159 WRIT PETITION NO. 5626 OF 2023  160 WRIT PETITION NO. 5850 OF 2023  161 WRIT PETITION NO. 7282 OF 2023  162 WRIT PETITION NO. 9825 OF 2023  163 WRIT PETITION NO. 12420 OF 2023  164 WRIT PETITION NO. 12523 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO.  12525 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023  165 WRIT PETITION NO. 12627 OF 2023  166 WRIT PETITION NO. 13281 OF 2023  167 WRIT PETITION NO. 13777 OF 2023  168 WRIT PETITION NO. 13982 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO.  13979 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9560 OF 2023  169 WRIT PETITION NO. 14140 OF 2023  170 WRIT PETITION NO. 14169 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO.  14182 OF 2023  171 WRIT PETITION NO. 14964 OF 2023  172 WRIT PETITION NO. 15344 OF 2023  173 WRIT PETITION NO. 15361 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  8536 OF 2024 IN WP/15361/2023  174 WRIT PETITION NO. 15375 OF 2023  175 WRIT PETITION NO. 15416 OF 2023</p> <p>177 SECOND APPEAL NO. 477 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  10130 OF 2016 IN SA/477/2016  178 SECOND APPEAL NO. 527 OF 2016 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10872 OF 2016  IN SA/527/2016</p>	
<p>179 SECOND APPEAL NO. 192 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  10755 OF 2018 IN SA/192/2018  180 SECOND APPEAL NO. 188 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  4160 OF 2025 IN SA/188/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5777  OF 2022 IN SA/188/2022  181 SECOND APPEAL NO. 337 OF 2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 295  OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8594 OF 2022 IN  SA/337/2022  182 SECOND APPEAL NO. 909 OF 2022  183 SECOND APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  6880 OF 2025 IN SA/4/2024  184 SECOND APPEAL NO. 335 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  11244 OF 2023 IN SA/335/2024  185 SECOND APPEAL NO. 371 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  12380 OF 2024 IN SA/371/2024  186 SECOND APPEAL NO. 615 OF 2010 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4823 OF 2010  IN SA/615/2010  187 SECOND APPEAL NO. 280 OF 2014  188 SECOND APPEAL NO. 740 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  13216 OF 2014 IN SA/740/2014  189 SECOND APPEAL NO. 289 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  5492 OF 2018 IN SA/289/2018  190 SECOND APPEAL NO. 91 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  13465 OF 2019 IN SA/91/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13752  OF 2019 IN SA/91/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11830 OF 2023  IN SA/91/2020  191 SECOND APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  172 OF 2025 IN SA/789/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1040 OF  2023 IN SA/789/2022</p>	03.12.2025

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe