

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICTION NO. 1016 OF 2024
IN SA/168/2022
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 279 OF 2018
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 OF 2018
IN SA/279/2018
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 410 OF 2022
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2022
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2022
IN SA/168/2022**

**SUBHASH PANDURANG BHANBHANE
VERSUS
PUSHPA ALIAS ALKA SUBHASH BHANBHANE AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for the Applicant : Mr. S.B. Narwade
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. N.C. Garud
...

**CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.
DATE : 24.04.2026.**

PER COURT :

1. Not on board, after mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to 08.05.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)